RESOLUTION NO.

'A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AWARDING THE BID OF
BURKE CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. FOR THE NELSON
ENGLTSH/WILLIE WARD RENOVATION AND ENHANCEMENT
PROJECT - BV-1003, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
TERMS SPECIFIED IN ITB 13-009, IN AN AMOUNT
'NOT TO EXCEED $1,127,807.00; AUTHORIZING THE
CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN
SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS CONTAINED IN THE BID PACKAGE ON
BEHALF OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST; PROVIDING FOR
AN EFFECTIVE DATE

_‘WHEREAS, on February 6, 2013 two bids were opened in response

to ITB #12-009, for the Nelson English/Willie Ward Renovation and

Enhancément Project, and both bids were responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE

CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Sectioﬁ 1: That the bid of Burke Construction Group, Inc.
for the Nelson English/Willie Ward Park renovation and enhancement
Project in accordance with the terms specified in ITB #13-009 is
hereby awarded in an amount not to exceed $1,127,807.00, including
additive alternates.

Section 2: There ig an allocation of Bahama Village TIF
funds in the total amount of $927,289.00 for the project. That
budget amendments, including reallocation of the Infrastructure

Surtax Fund in the amount of $157,100, from the Bahama Village Band

Page 1 of 2



Room Structural Analysis FY 2012—13, and an allocation of
$43,418.00 from Infrastructure Surtax Fund reserves are hereby
authorized.

Section 3: That the City Manager is authorized to execute a
contract in substantial conformance with the contract documents
contained within the bid package on behalf of the City of Key West
upon the advice and consent of the‘city Attorney.

Section 4: That this Resolution shall go into effect

immediatély upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the
signature . of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.
rassed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this day of _ , 2013.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the

Commission on , 2013.

Filed with the Clerk ., 2013.

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Page 2 of 2



