
CITY OF KEY WEST 
CONSTRUCTION/CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ____

 
PROJECT NAME:                                                     NUMBER:        
 
PROJECT ORIGINAL COST TOTAL:       $       
                                           
THIS CHANGE TO         ARCHITECT       ENGINEER       CONTRACTOR 
 
ARCHITECT:                                                            Fee: $             
  
ENGINEER:                                                              Fee: $             
  
CONTRACTOR:                                                            $              
 
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: $                                  =    % OF ORIGINAL   
                         
THIS CHANGE ORDER:         $                                     =     % OF ORIGINAL   
                         
JUSTIFICATION:             
 
              
 
              
     
AUTHORIZATION AND APPROVAL  
 

DEPARTMENT:                                                                    DATE:      
 

ENGINEERING:                                                                    DATE:       
 

FINANCE:                                                                          DATE:      
                       

CITY MANAGER:                                                                 DATE:      
                       

RESOLUTION:                              DATE:         
 

City of Key West Ordinances  Section 2-845  
 
Routine Changes  -    Approval Required Prior to Change Order Acceptance.  
 
Field Emergency   -    Must be Approved Immediately After Emergency: 
 
     CITY MANAGER APPROVAL (UP TO $25,000 OR 5% OF THE CONTRACT) 
 
__ CITY COMMISSION APPROVAL (BEYOND ABOVE AMOUNTS)   



8/6/2014, 1 of 2

Burke
CKW Proposed CKW Original Revised Cumulative 
WCD Chg. Order Chg. Order Date Description Amount Amount Total Amount

None 001 2 12/05/13 Revise Plumbing Design per
Issued   Inspection 3,118.78$          3,118.78$         

None 002 2 04/04/14 Add Park Bench ADA Access
Issued   Concrete SOGs 10,656.43$       3,848.16$         6,966.94$         

None 003 2 03/03/14 Additional Tree Relocations
Issued   and General Conditions Extension 34,815.75$       29,927.11$       36,894.05$       

  (56 Days)

None 004 2 03/25/14 Revise Flushometers Supply Line
Issued   Size and General Conditions

  Extension (1 Day) 1,412.30$         38,306.35$       

None 005 1 03/25/14 Additional Sitework caused by
Issued   unforeseen and elevation errors

  and General Conditions Extension 
  (11 Days) 18,735.97$       57,042.32$       

None 006 1 03/27/14 Additional Sitework caused by
Issued   unforeseen and elevation errors

  and General Conditions Extension
  (1 Day) 4,616.04$         61,658.36$       

None 007 2 03/31/14 Remove Curb for Refuse Enclosure 
Issued   Access 1,122.00$         62,780.36$       

None 008 2 05/05/14 Additional Exterior Plumbing Chase
Issued   Framing and Stucco 1,918.16$         64,698.52$       

03 009 1 05/22/14 Delete Sun Shade Structure 
  Installation (1,800.00)$        62,898.52$       

04 - #1, #6 010 2 05/27/14 Additional Sidewalk East of Big
  Tree, Demolish Curb at Mid-Block-
  Crosswalk, Grade area West of Big
  Tree for ADA Compliance Flexible
  Paving and General Conditions  
  Extension (3 Days) 10,571.55$       73,470.07$       

04 - #3, #4 011 2 05/30/14 Backfill Swales "C" and "D" and 
  General Conditions Extension
  (2 Days) 14,756.25$       88,226.32$       

09 012 2 07/31/14 Delete Stair Nosings (648.00)$           87,578.32$       

01 013 2 Undated Delete 43 Sabal Palms (7,145.00)$        80,433.32$       

Purchase Order No. 74986, $ 1,127,807.00 
Change Order No. 1, $ 21,522.01

Contract Proposed Change Order Summary Worksheet

City of Key West
Nelson English / Willie Ward Park Renovations

Project BV1003
Start Date: July 18, 2013

Original Completion Date:  May 4, 2014, Estimated Completion Date: August 8, 2014

Change Order No. 2, $ 62,826.14 
Total Adjusted Contract /Revised Purchase Order Value $ 1,212,185.15

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight



8/6/2014, 2 of 2

Burke
CKW Proposed CKW Original Revised Cumulative 
WCD Chg. Order Chg. Order Date Description Amount Amount Total Amount

Purchase Order No. 74986, $ 1,127,807.00 
Change Order No. 1, $ 21,522.01

Contract Proposed Change Order Summary Worksheet

City of Key West
Nelson English / Willie Ward Park Renovations

Project BV1003
Start Date: July 18, 2013

Original Completion Date:  May 4, 2014, Estimated Completion Date: August 8, 2014

Change Order No. 2, $ 62,826.14 
Total Adjusted Contract /Revised Purchase Order Value $ 1,212,185.15

02 013 2 Undated Revise Irrigation Controller Location 1,287.07$         81,720.39$       

05 013 2 05/29/14 Add WWR - New Picnic Shelter SOG 316.36$            82,036.75$       

06 013 2 06/13/14 Revise Nelson English Park Sign
  Location -$                   82,036.75$       

07 013 2 06/14/14 Delete 6 Park Benches and Replace
  Kapok Tree with Flexi Pave inside 
  island at Children's Play Area 428.50$            82,465.25$       

08 013 2 06/14/14 CKW Revised Irrigation and
  landscaping plans dated April 2014 -$                   82,465.25$       

10 013 2 06/16/14 Replace sod inside islands at
  Children's Play Area with Flexi Pave 1,711.90$         84,177.15$       

11 013 2 06/19/14 Delete installing Security Fencing 
  and 1 - Light Pole with Fixture (939.00)$           83,238.15$       

12 013 2 06/30/14 Delete Swale "A" gravel and sand -$                   83,238.15$       
  layers

13  <--Deleted 07/13/14 Reimburse City of KW for Addtn'l
per DS   Drawings Printing Cost

14 013 2 07/16/14 Modify CKW Revised Landscaping 
  Design in Nelson English Park and 
  Bus Loading Area -$                   83,238.15$       
 

15 013 2 08/04/14 Add Downspout to Bldg East Side 1,140.00$         84,378.15$       



OWNER

ARCHITECT

CONTRACTOR

FIELD

AIA   DOCUMENT   G701 OTHER

PROJECT: Nelson English / Willie Ward Park CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005
300 Catherine Street
Key West, FL 33040 DATE: 3/25/2014

CONTRACTOR PROJECT #: 1308
 CONTRACT DATE: 7/8/2013

TO CONTRACTOR: Burke Construction Group, Inc.
10145 NW 19th Street
Doral, FL  33172

The Contract is changed as follows:

Additional site work due to unforseen and elevation errors. (see attached)  10,953.18$             

  

Extended general conditions due to site delays = 11 days @ $ 442.77  4,870.47$               

  

    

   

   

  

  

Subtotal ---------------------------------- 15,823.65$             

Contractor Overhead-- 10% 1,582.37$               

Contractor Profit------- 5% 870.30$                  

Insurance 1% 182.76$                  

Bond 1.5% 276.89$                  

Total --------------------------------------- 18,735.97$          

Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor.
            

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was.................................................... $ 1,127,807.00$       
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders................................................................... $ 37,934.54$            
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was....................... $ 1,165,741.54$       
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) 18,735.97$            
       (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of.............................................................. $
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be.......... $ 1,184,477.50$       
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by                                                                         11 Calendar days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 2/28/2015

mbi / k2m Architecture, Inc. Burke Construction Group, Inc. City of Key West
Consultant CONTRACTOR OWNER

10001 Whitehead St. 10145 NW 19th Street 3140 Flagler Ave.

Address Address Address

Key West, FL 33040 Doral, FL  33172 Key West, FL 33040

BY BY BY

DATE DATE DATE

  

  

CHANGE
ORDER
CHANGE
ORDER





































OWNER

ARCHITECT

CONTRACTOR

FIELD

AIA   DOCUMENT   G701 OTHER

PROJECT: Nelson English / Willie Ward Park CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 06
300 Catherine Street
Key West, FL 33040 DATE: 3/27/2014

CONTRACTOR PROJECT #: 1308
 CONTRACT DATE: 7/8/2013

TO CONTRACTOR: Burke Construction Group, Inc.
10145 NW 19th Street
Doral, FL  33172

The Contract is changed as follows:

Additional site work due to unforseen and elevation errors. (see attached)  3,455.75$               

  

Extended general conditions due to site delays = 1 days @ $ 442.77  442.77$                  

  

    

   

   

  

  

Subtotal ---------------------------------- 3,898.52$               

Contractor Overhead-- 10% 389.85$                  

Contractor Profit------- 5% 214.42$                  

Insurance 1% 45.03$                    

Bond 1.5% 68.22$                    

Total --------------------------------------- 4,616.04$            

Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor.
            

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was.................................................... $ 1,127,807.00$       
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders................................................................... $ 37,934.54$            
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was....................... $ 1,165,741.54$       
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) 4,616.04$              
       (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of.............................................................. $
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be.......... $ 1,170,357.57$       
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by                                                                         1 Calendar days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 2/28/2015

mbi / k2m Architecture, Inc. Burke Construction Group, Inc. City of Key West
Consultant CONTRACTOR OWNER

10001 Whitehead St. 10145 NW 19th Street 3140 Flagler Ave.

Address Address Address

Key West, FL 33040 Doral, FL  33172 Key West, FL 33040

BY BY BY

DATE DATE DATE

  

  

CHANGE
ORDER
CHANGE
ORDER





asilveira
Polygon

asilveira
Callout
Not part of DEMO





OWNER

ARCHITECT

CONTRACTOR

FIELD

AIA   DOCUMENT   G701 OTHER

PROJECT: Nelson English / Willie Ward Park CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 09
300 Catherine Street
Key West, FL 33040 DATE: 5/22/2014

CONTRACTOR PROJECT #: 1308
 CONTRACT DATE: 7/8/2013

TO CONTRACTOR: Burke Construction Group, Inc.
10145 NW 19th Street
Doral, FL  33172

The Contract is changed as follows:

Credit installation of Sun Shade Structure   (see attached)  (1,800.00)$              

 

  

  

    

   

   

  

  

Subtotal ---------------------------------- (1,800.00)$              

Contractor Overhead-- 10% -$                        

Contractor Profit------- 5% -$                        

Insurance 1% -$                        

Bond 1.5% -$                        

Total --------------------------------------- (1,800.00)$           

Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor.
            

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was.................................................... $ 1,127,807.00$       
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders................................................................... $ 59,823.07$            
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was....................... $ 1,187,630.07$       
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (1,800.00)$            
       (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of.............................................................. $
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be.......... $ 1,185,830.07$       
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by                                                                         0 Calendar days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 2/28/2015

mbi / k2m Architecture, Inc. Burke Construction Group, Inc. City of Key West
Consultant CONTRACTOR OWNER

10001 Whitehead St. 10145 NW 19th Street 3140 Flagler Ave.

Address Address Address

Key West, FL 33040 Doral, FL  33172 Key West, FL 33040

BY BY BY

DATE DATE DATE

  

  

CHANGE
ORDER
CHANGE
ORDER




	Construction Change Order No. 1 0614
	CO _05 - Stie Unforseen & Elevation issues
	Small Pictures.pdf
	IMG_0451 (800x600)
	IMG_0452 (600x800)
	IMG_0453 (600x800)
	IMG_0454 (800x600)
	IMG_0457 (800x600)
	IMG_0464 (600x800)
	IMG_0465 (600x800)
	IMG_0470 (600x800)
	IMG_0477 (600x800)
	IMG_0478 (600x800)
	IMG_0479 (600x800)
	IMG_0480 (600x800)
	IMG_0486 (600x800)
	IMG_0487 (600x800)


	CO _06 - Additional Site Demo
	CO _09 - Sun Shade Credit
	Work Change Directive Summary.pdf
	Sheet1


	Text1: 1
	PROJECT NAME: English/Ward Park Renovt'n
	NUMBER: BV1003
	undefined: 1189517
	Check Box3: Off
	Check Box4: Off
	Check Box5: Yes
	Fee: 61710
	ARCHITECT 1: K2M
	ARCHITECT 2: 
	Fee_2: 
	CONTRACTOR: Burke Construction Group
	undefined_2: 1127807
	PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 0
	undefined_3: 0
	undefined_4: 21552.01
	undefined_5: 2
	JUSTIFICATION 1:  Work Change Directives: No. 5 - Unforseen Sitework - $ 18,735.97, 
	JUSTIFICATION 2:  No. 6 - Additional Unforseen Sitework - $ 4,616.04, and No. 9 - Delete Sun Shade 
	JUSTIFICATION 3:  Installation - ($ 1,800.00).  Directives and Res 14-162 Appropriating Funds attached.
	Check Box1: Yes
	Check Box2: Off


