CITY OF KEY WEST
CONSTRUCTION/CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 2

PROJECT NAME: English/Ward Park Renovt'n NUMBER: BV1003

PROJECT ORIGINAL COST TOTAL: $ 1,189,517.00
THIS CHANGE TO ARCHITECT ENGINEER [J|CONTRACTOR
ARCHITECT: KM Fee: $ 61,710.00
ENGINEER: Fee: $

CONTRACTOR: Burke Construction Group $ 1,127,807.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: $ 21,552.01 = 2 % OF ORIGINAL
THIS CHANGE ORDER: $ 62,826.14 = 6 % OF ORIGINAL

JUSTIEICATION: Combination of unforseen underground obstructions, site space

limitations, and building permitting requirements as identified on attached Work

Change Directive Summary as CKW Change Order No. 2 items w/ backup information

AUTHORIZATION AND APPROVAL

DEPARTMENT: DATE:
ENGINEERING: DATE:
FINANCE: DATE:
CITY MANAGER: DATE:
RESOLUTION: DATE:

City of Key West Ordinances Section 2-845

Routine Changes - Approval Required Prior to Change Order Acceptance.

Field Emergency - Must be Approved Immediately After Emergency:

ITY MANAGER APPROVAL (UP TO $25,000 OR 5% OF THE CONTRACT)

U EITY cOMMISSION APPROVAL (BEYOND ABOVE AMOUNTS)




Original Completion Date: May 4, 2014, Estimated Completion Date: August 8, 2014

City of Key West

Nelson English / Willie Ward Park Renovations

Project BV1003
Start Date: July 18, 2013

Purchase Order No. 74986, $ 1,127,807.00

Change Order No. 1, $ 21,522.01
Change Order No. 2, $ 62,826.14

Total Adjusted Contract /Revised Purchase Order Value $ 1,212,185.15
Contract Proposed Change Order Summary Worksheet

8/6/2014, 1 of 2

Burke
CKW Proposed CKW Original Revised Cumulative
WCD Chg. Order Chg. Order Date Description Amount Amount Total Amount
None 001 2 12/05/13 Revise Plumbing Design per
Issued Inspection 3,118.78 S 3,118.78
None 002 2 04/04/14 Add Park Bench ADA Access
Issued Concrete SOGs 10,656.43 S 3,848.16 $ 6,966.94
None 003 2 03/03/14 Additional Tree Relocations
Issued and General Conditions Extension 34,815.75 S§ 29,927.11 $§ 36,894.05
(56 Days)
None 004 2 03/25/14 Revise Flushometers Supply Line
Issued Size and General Conditions
Extension (1 Day) 1,412.30 S  38,306.35
None 005 1 03/25/14 Additional Sitework caused by
Issued unforeseen and elevation errors
and General Conditions Extension
(11 Days) 18,735.97 $  57,042.32
None 006 1 03/27/14 Additional Sitework caused by
Issued unforeseen and elevation errors
and General Conditions Extension
(1 Day) 4,616.04 S 61,658.36
None 007 2 03/31/14 Remove Curb for Refuse Enclosure
Issued Access 1,122.00 S 62,780.36
None 008 2 05/05/14 Additional Exterior Plumbing Chase
Issued Framing and Stucco 1,918.16 S  64,698.52
03 009 1 05/22/14 Delete Sun Shade Structure
Installation (1,800.00) S 62,898.52
04 - #1, #6 010 2 05/27/14 Additional Sidewalk East of Big
Tree, Demolish Curb at Mid-Block-
Crosswalk, Grade area West of Big
Tree for ADA Compliance Flexible
Paving and General Conditions
Extension (3 Days) 10,571.55 S  73,470.07
04 - #3, #4 011 2 05/30/14 Backfill Swales "C" and "D" and
General Conditions Extension
(2 Days) 14,756.25 S  88,226.32
09 012 2 07/31/14 Delete Stair Nosings (648.00) S 87,578.32
01 013 2 Undated Delete 43 Sabal Palms (7,145.00) S 80,433.32


dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight


City of Key West 8/6/2014, 2 of 2
Nelson English / Willie Ward Park Renovations
Project BV1003
Start Date: July 18, 2013
Original Completion Date: May 4, 2014, Estimated Completion Date: August 8, 2014
Purchase Order No. 74986, $ 1,127,807.00
Change Order No. 1, $ 21,522.01
Change Order No. 2, $ 62,826.14
Total Adjusted Contract /Revised Purchase Order Value $ 1,212,185.15
Contract Proposed Change Order Summary Worksheet

Burke
CKW Proposed CKW Original Revised Cumulative
WCD Chg. Order Chg. Order Date Description Amount Amount Total Amount

02 013 2 Undated Revise Irrigation Controller Location S 1,287.07 S 81,720.39
05 013 2 05/29/14 Add WWR - New Picnic Shelter SOG S 316.36 S 82,036.75
06 013 2 06/13/14 Revise Nelson English Park Sign

Location S - S 82,036.75
07 013 2 06/14/14 Delete 6 Park Benches and Replace

Kapok Tree with Flexi Pave inside

island at Children's Play Area S 428.50 S 82,465.25
08 013 2 06/14/14 CKW Revised Irrigation and

landscaping plans dated April 2014 S - S  82,465.25
10 013 2 06/16/14 Replace sod inside islands at

Children's Play Area with Flexi Pave S 1,711.90 S  84,177.15
11 013 2 06/19/14 Delete installing Security Fencing

and 1 - Light Pole with Fixture S (939.00) S  83,238.15
12 013 2 06/30/14 Delete Swale "A" gravel and sand S - S 83,238.15

layers
13 <--Deleted 07/13/14 Reimburse City of KW for Addtn'l

per DS Drawings Printing Cost

14 013 2 07/16/14 Modify CKW Revised Landscaping

Design in Nelson English Park and

Bus Loading Area S - S 83,238.15

15 013 2 08/04/14 Add Downspout to Bldg East Side S 1,140.00 S 84,378.15


dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight


CHANGE
ORDER

AIA DOCUMENT G701

OWNER

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FIELD

OTHER

PROJECT: Nelson English / Willie Ward Park CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001
300 Catherine Street
Key West, FL 33040 DATE: 12/5/2013
CONTRACTOR PROJECT #: 1308
CONTRACT DATE: 7/8/2013
TO CONTRACTOR: Burke Construction Group, Inc.
10145 NW 19th Street
Doral, FL 33172
The Contract is changed as follows:
Re-due plumbing lines outside of bathrooms per inspector. (see attached breakdown #1). $ 1,425.00
Add floor drains in each bathroom (see attached breakdown. #2). $ 404.00
Add trap primers for each floor drain (see attached breakdown #3). $ 402.50
Add 2 hose bibbs in bathrooms (see attached breakdown #4). $ 402.50
Subtotal $ 2,634.00
Contractor Overhead-- 10% $ 263.40
Contractor Profit-—---- 5% $ 144.87
Insurance 1% $ 30.42
Bond 1.5% $ 46.09
Total $ 3,118.78
Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor.
The original (Contract Sum) Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) was $ $ 1,127,807.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ $ -
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) prior to this Change Order was.............ccco...... $ $ 1,127,807.00
The (Contract Sum){Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) will be (increased) {decreased) $ 3,118.78
{unchanged) by this Change Order in the @amount Of.............ccciiiiiiiieiine e
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) including this Change Order will be $ 1,130,925.78
The Contract Time will be{increased) {decreased) (unchanged) by 0 Calendar days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 2/16/2015

mbi / k2m Architecture, Inc.

Burke Construction Group, Inc.

City of Key West

Consultant CONTRACTOR OWNER
10001 Whitehead St. 10145 NW 19th Street 3140 Flagler Ave.
Address Address Address

Key West, FL 33040

Doral, FL 33172

Key West, FL 33040

BY

BY BY

DATE

DATE DATE




Custom Built - Shotcrete
New Pools & Repairs

(305)294-7665 ph (305)296-4133 fax
Change Order
Date: November 19, 2013 Mobile: (305) 468 6604
Customer: ¢/ o Burke Construction Group, Inc. Mobile:
Installation Address: Nelson English / Willie Ward Fax:
Mailing Address: Email: asilveira@bcgconstruction.net

This form, when properly executed by both parties and their agents, constitutes a contract between Terry L. Tidwell
Plumbing and the Owner as designated below, at the price, terms and conditions herein set forth. This Change Order is
considered an extension to the Contract already in place between both parties.

Change to Plans, per City:

¢ Run vent stack in chases outside bathroom
* Labor - 1 Plumber & 1 Helper - 4 hrs $270.00
$270.00

¢ Core bore to run water and waste lines on exterior
* Labor-1 Plumber & 1 Helper - 6 hrs $405.00
$405.00

* Run new Type K hard copper outside bathroom. Install brass nipples for main water line inside bathroom. Install
valves and new slab for pipe.

* Materials: $210.00
* Labor - 1 Plumber & 1 Helper - 8 hrs $540.00
$750.00

Contractor Proposes to Furnish Materials & Labor With The Above Specifications For The Sum of:  $1,425.00

Payment Schedule as Follows:
* TBD

Submitted by: Terry L. Tidwell Plumbing, Inc. And South Wind Pools

This Change Order may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 (Thirty) days.

Acceptance of Change Order
As stated in the above specifications, the costs, materials, and specifications are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. I
authorize the contractor to perform the work as specified and payments will be made as summarized above.

Customer Signature: Date:


asilveira
Text Box
#1


Custom Built - Shotcrete
New Pools & Repairs

(305)294-7665 ph (305)296-4133 fax
Change Order
Date: November 19, 2013 Mobile: (305) 468 6604
Customer: ¢/ o Burke Construction Group, Inc. Mobile:
Installation Address: Nelson English / Willie Ward Fax:
Mailing Address: Email: asilveira@bcgconstruction.net

This form, when properly executed by both parties and their agents, constitutes a contract between Terry L. Tidwell
Plumbing and the Owner as designated below, at the price, terms and conditions herein set forth. This Change Order is
considered an extension to the Contract already in place between both parties.

Floor Drains Rough-In:
* Materials: 2 Cast Iron No Hub Floor

Drains @ $40 each $80.00
* Labor - 1 Plumber & 1 Helper - 3 hrs $324.00
$404.00

Contractor Proposes to Furnish Materials & Labor With The Above Specifications For The Sum of:  $404.00

Payment Schedule as Follows:
* TBD

Submitted by: Terry L. Tidwell Plumbing, Inc. And South Wind Pools

This Change Order may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 (Thirty) days.

Acceptance of Change Order
As stated in the above specifications, the costs, materials, and specifications are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. I
authorize the contractor to perform the work as specified and payments will be made as summarized above.

Customer Signature: Date:



asilveira
Text Box
#2


Custom Built - Shotcrete
New Pools & Repairs

(305)294-7665 ph (305)296-4133 fax
Change Order
Date: November 19, 2013 Mobile: (305) 468 6604
Customer: ¢/ o Burke Construction Group, Inc. Mobile:
Installation Address: Nelson English / Willie Ward Fax:
Mailing Address: Email: asilveira@bcgconstruction.net

This form, when properly executed by both parties and their agents, constitutes a contract between Terry L. Tidwell
Plumbing and the Owner as designated below, at the price, terms and conditions herein set forth. This Change Order is
considered an extension to the Contract already in place between both parties.

Trap Primer Rough-In:

* Materials: 2 Trap Primers, copper

pipe, brass nipples & valve $200.00
* Labor - 1 Plumber & 1 Helper - 3 hrs $202.50
$402.50

Contractor Proposes to Furnish Materials & Labor With The Above Specifications For The Sum of: ~ $402.50

Payment Schedule as Follows:
* TBD

Submitted by: Terry L. Tidwell Plumbing, Inc. And South Wind Pools

This Change Order may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 (Thirty) days.

Acceptance of Change Order
As stated in the above specifications, the costs, materials, and specifications are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. I
authorize the contractor to perform the work as specified and payments will be made as summarized above.

Customer Signature: Date:



asilveira
Text Box
#3


Custom Built - Shotcrete
New Pools & Repairs

(305)294-7665 ph (305)296-4133 fax
Change Order
Date: November 19, 2013 Mobile: (305) 468 6604
Customer: ¢/ o Burke Construction Group, Inc. Mobile:
Installation Address: Nelson English / Willie Ward Fax:
Mailing Address: Email: asilveira@bcgconstruction.net

This form, when properly executed by both parties and their agents, constitutes a contract between Terry L. Tidwell
Plumbing and the Owner as designated below, at the price, terms and conditions herein set forth. This Change Order is
considered an extension to the Contract already in place between both parties.

Hose Bibb Rough-In:

* Materials: 2 Hose bibbs, copper etc. $200.00
* Labor - 1 Plumber & 1 Helper - 3 hrs $202.50
$402.50

Contractor Proposes to Furnish Materials & Labor With The Above Specifications For The Sum of:  $402.50

Payment Schedule as Follows:
* TBD

Submitted by: Terry L. Tidwell Plumbing, Inc. And South Wind Pools

This Change Order may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 (Thirty) days.

Acceptance of Change Order
As stated in the above specifications, the costs, materials, and specifications are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. I
authorize the contractor to perform the work as specified and payments will be made as summarized above.

Customer Signature: Date:


asilveira
Text Box
#4


CHANGE

ORDER OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FIELD
AIA° DOCUMENT G701 OTHER
PROJECT: Nelson English / Willie Ward Park CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 Rev. #2
300 Catherine Street
Key West, FL 33040 DATE: 6/17/2014
CONTRACTOR PROJECT #: 1308
CONTRACT DATE: 7/8/2013
TO CONTRACTOR:  Burke Construction Group, Inc.
10145 NW 19th Street
Doral, FL 33172
The Contract is changed as follows:
Place and finish (10 ea) 4" thick Concrete slabs to support benches and additional $ 3,250.00
pads for ADA Accessable areas per field walk thru with Devon (City of Key West)
and Buddy (Burke Construction).
$ -
Subtotal $ 3,250.00
Contractor Overhead-- 10% $ 325.00
Contractor Profit------- 5% $ 178.75
Insurance 1% $ 37.54
Bond 1.5% $ 56.87
Total $ 3,848.16
Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor.
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-MaxiI-RREE) WaS..........coveiriireireeereseeeneeiee e $ $ 1,127,807.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 3,118.78
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Priee) prior to this Change Order was.... $ 1,130,925.78
The (Contract Sum){Gt d-Maximum-Price) will be (increased) {(decreased) $ 3,848.16
{unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount Of............ccceiviiiiiniiicces $
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) including this Change Order will be....... $ $ 1,134,773.94
The Contract Time will be{increased) {decreased) (unchanged) by 0 Calendar days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 2/16/2015
mbi / k2m Architecture, Inc. Burke Construction Group, Inc. City of Key West
Consultant CONTRACTOR OWNER
10001 Whitehead St. 10145 NW 19th Street 3140 Flagler Ave.
Address Address Address
Key West, FL 33040 Doral, FL 33172 Key West, FL 33040
BY BY BY

DATE DATE DATE




CHANGE
ORDER

AIA DOCUMENT G701

OWNER

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FIELD

OTHER

PROJECT: Nelson English / Willie Ward Park CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 Rev. #1
300 Catherine Street
Key West, FL 33040 DATE: 4/8/2014
CONTRACTOR PROJECT #: 1308
CONTRACT DATE: 7/8/2013
TO CONTRACTOR:  Burke Construction Group, Inc.
10145 NW 19th Street
Doral, FL 33172
The Contract is changed as follows:
Relocate 1 smaller trees per City's Direction for the Sun Shade Structure:
relocate small tree labor $ 187.50
equipment rental for tree $ 230.00
15% subcontractor OH & Profit $ 62.63
Extended General Conditions for 8 weeks of bus lane issue @ $442.77 a day. $ 24,795.12
Subtotal $ 25,275.25
Contractor Overhead-- 10% $ 2,527.52
Contractor Profit------- 5% $ 1,390.14
Insurance 1% $ 291.93
Bond 1.5% $ 442.27
Total $ 29,927.11
Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor.
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) was $ 1,127,807.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders . $ 5,131.67
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Rrice) prior to this Change Order was............ccccev... $ 1,132,938.67
The (Contract Sum)«{Gt teed-M wm-Price) will be (increased) {decreased) $ 29,927.11
{unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of..............cccocooiiiie
The new (Contract Sum) (Gt teed-M sm-Price) including this Change Order will be......... $ 1,162,865.77
The Contract Time will be-{increased) {(decreased) (unchanged) by 56 Calendar days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 2/16/2015
mbi / k2m Architecture, Inc. Burke Construction Group, Inc. City of Key West
Consultant CONTRACTOR OWNER
10001 Whitehead St. 10145 NW 19th Street 3140 Flagler Ave.
Address Address Address

Key West, FL 33040

Doral, FL 33172

Key West, FL 33040

BY

BY

BY

DATE

DATE

DATE



















CHANGE

ORDER OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FIELD
AIA DOCUMENT G701 OTHER

PROJECT: Nelson English / Willie Ward Park CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004
300 Catherine Street
Key West, FL 33040 DATE: 3/25/2014
CONTRACTOR PROJECT #: 1308
CONTRACT DATE: 7/8/2013
TO CONTRACTOR:  Burke Construction Group, Inc.
10145 NW 19th Street
Doral, FL 33172
The Contract is changed as follows:
Change 1/2" copper water line to 1" copper water line for Manual Flushometers. $ 750.00
Extended General Conditions for 1 day @ $442.77 a day. $ 442.77

Subtotal $ 1,192.77
Contractor Overhead-- 10% $ 119.28
Contractor Profit------- 5% $ 65.60
Insurance 1% $ 13.78
Bond 1.5% $ 20.87
Total $ 1,412.30

Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor.

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-MaxiI-RREE) WaS..........coveiriireireeereseeeneeiee e $ $ 1,127,807.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 37,934.54

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximur-Price) prior to this Change Order was.... $ 1,165,741.54

The (Contract Sum){Gt d-M 1-Price) will be (increased) {decreased) $ 1,412.30

{unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount Of............ccceiviiiiiniiicces $

The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) including this Change Order will be....... $ $ 1,167,153.84

The Contract Time will be{increased) {decreased) (unchanged) by 1 Calendar days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 2/17/2015

mbi / k2m Architecture, Inc. Burke Construction Group, Inc.

City of Key West

Consultant CONTRACTOR OWNER
10001 Whitehead St. 10145 NW 19th Street 3140 Flagler Ave.
Address Address Address

Key West, FL 33040 Doral, FL 33172

Key West, FL 33040

BY BY BY

DATE DATE DATE




Custom Built - Shotcrete
New Pools & Repairs

(305)294-7665 ph (305)296-4133 fax
Change Order
Date: March 25, 2014 Mobile: (305) 468 6604
Customer: ¢/ o Burke Construction Group, Inc. Mobile:
Installation Address: Nelson English / Willie Ward Fax:
Mailing Address: Email: asilveira@bcgconstruction.net

This form, when properly executed by both parties and their agents, constitutes a contract between Terry L. Tidwell
Plumbing and the Owner as designated below, at the price, terms and conditions herein set forth. This Change Order is
considered an extension to the Contract already in place between both parties.

Run 1" copper pipe from Women's restroom to Men's restroom for the manual flushometers.

Contractor Proposes to Furnish Materials & Labor With The Above Specifications For The Sum of:  $750.00

Payment Schedule as Follows:
* TBD

Submitted by: Terry L. Tidwell Plumbing, Inc. And South Wind Pools

This Change Order may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 (Thirty) days.

Acceptance of Change Order
As stated in the above specifications, the costs, materials, and specifications are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. I
authorize the contractor to perform the work as specified and payments will be made as summarized above.

Customer Signature: Date:




CHANGE

ORDER OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FIELD

AIA DOCUMENT G701 OTHER

PROJECT: Nelson English / Willie Ward Park CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:
300 Catherine Street
Key West, FL 33040 DATE:
CONTRACTOR PROJECT #:
CONTRACT DATE:
TO CONTRACTOR:  Burke Construction Group, Inc.
10145 NW 19th Street
Doral, FL 33172

The Contract is changed as follows:

Cut and grind curb in front of dumpster area down flush with the asphalt.

2 men @ $25.75 x 16 hrs each (32 hours total)

Sub contractors OH & Profit @ 15%

Subtotal

Contractor Overhead--
Contractor Profit-------

Insurance

Bond
Total

10%
5%
1%
1.5%

07

3/31/2014
1308
718/2013

¥ P B B B B

824.00

123.60

947.60
94.76
52.12
10.94
16.58

1,122.00

Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor.

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-MaxHRHA-PHER) WaS..........ccoeriiiiii s $
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximur-Price) prior to this Change Order was....
The (Contract Sum){Gt d-Maximum-Price) will be (increased) {(decreased)

{unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount Of............ccceiviiiiiniiicces $
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) including this Change Order will be....... $
The Contract Time will be{inereased) {decreased) (unchanged) by

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

mbi / k2m Architecture, Inc. Burke Construction Group, Inc. City of Key West

1,127,807.00
62,698.84
1,190,505.84
1,122.00

1,191,627.84
0
2/28/2015

Consultant CONTRACTOR OWNER
10001 Whitehead St. 10145 NW 19th Street 3140 Flagler Ave.

Address Address Address

Key West, FL 33040 Doral, FL 33172 Key West, FL 33040

BY BY BY

DATE DATE DATE

Calendar days



Armando Silveira

From: Elizabeth Ignaffo <eignaffo@keywestcity.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2014 7:55 AM

To: Armando Silveira

Cc: hmontgol@bellsouth.net; Mario Martinez; miguel@advancebuilders.net
Subject: Re: Nelson English - RFI #013

Hi Armando,

On Wednesday, | met with the concrete contractor to discuss transition grading in the area of the dumpster. It
was decided the curb would be lowered and the grade slope toward the enclosure floor, not to exceed 1:12.

Thanks.
Elizabeth

Elizabeth Ignoffo, E.I.
Permit Engineer

City of Key West, Florida
3140 Flagler Avenue

P.O. Box 1409

Key West, Florida 33041
(305) 809-3966
eignaffo@keywestcity.com

On Tue, Mar 25, 2014 at 9:26 AM, Armando Silveira <asilveira@bcgconstruction.net> wrote:

Elizabeth,

Attached is RFI #013 for your review and response.

Sincerely,

Armando L. Silveira

Project Manager


asilveira
Rectangle


10145 N.W. 19" Street
Doral, Florida 33172
OFF: 305-468-6604
FAX: 305-468-6654
CELL: 305-322-7862

E-mail: asilveira@bcgconstruction.net




Ramped sidewalk
per City of Key

West Direction on
3/26/14.

< Cut and grind curb
/ flush with asphalt


asilveira
Callout
Cut and grind curb flush with asphalt

asilveira
Line

asilveira
Callout
Ramped sidewalk per City of Key West Direction on 3/26/14.





CHANGE

ORDER OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FIELD
AIA DOCUMENT G701 OTHER
PROJECT: Nelson English / Willie Ward Park CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 08
300 Catherine Street
Key West, FL 33040 DATE: 5/5/2014
CONTRACTOR PROJECT #: 1308
CONTRACT DATE: 7/8/2013
TO CONTRACTOR:  Burke Construction Group, Inc.
10145 NW 19th Street
Doral, FL 33172
The Contract is changed as follows:
Frame and stucco bathroom walls to cover plumbing line changes (see pictures) $ 1,620.00
Subtotal $ 1,620.00
Contractor Overhead-- 10% $ 162.00
Contractor Profit------- 5% $ 89.10
Insurance 1% $ 18.71
Bond 1.5% $ 28.35
Total $ 1,918.16
Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor.
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) was.. $ $ 1,127,807.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders... $ $ 59,823.07
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) prior to this Change Order was $ $ 1,187,630.07
The (Contract Sum)-(Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) will be (increased) (decreased) $ 1,918.16
{unchanged) by this Change Order in the @amount Of............cccoeriiiiiiiiieneseee e $
The new (Contract Sum) (Gt d-Maximum-Price) including this Change Order will be.......... $ $ 1,189,548.23
The Contract Time will be-{inereased) {decreased) (unchanged) by 0 Calendar days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 2/28/2015
mbi / k2m Architecture, Inc. Burke Construction Group, Inc. City of Key West
Consultant CONTRACTOR OWNER
10001 Whitehead St. 10145 NW 19th Street 3140 Flagler Ave.
Address Address Address
Key West, FL 33040 Doral, FL 33172 Key West, FL 33040
BY BY BY

DATE DATE DATE















dsteckly
Highlight

dsteckly
Highlight














CHANGE

ORDER OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FIELD
AIA DOCUMENT G701 OTHER
PROJECT: Nelson English / Willie Ward Park CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 11
300 Catherine Street
Key West, FL 33040 DATE: 5/30/2014
CONTRACTOR PROJECT #: 1308
CONTRACT DATE: 718/2013

TO CONTRACTOR: Burke Construction Group, Inc.
10145 NW 19th Street

Doral, FL 33172

The Contract is changed as follows:

Refill, compact, and grade swale "C" & "D" per Work Directive #4; Item #3 & #4. $ 11,247.00
Compaction test for Swales "C" & "D" @ $165.00 per 3 test $ 330.00
General conditions for 2 days at $442.77 $ 885.54
Subtotal $ 12,462.54
Contractor Overhead-- 10% $ 1,246.25
Contractor Profit------- 5% $ 685.44
Insurance 1% $ 143.94
Bond 1.5% $ 218.07
Total $ 14,756.25
Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor.
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) was $ 1,127,807.00
Net change by previously authorized Change OFdErS..............e.cvrerureeeveereeeeeeeieeeeseeseeseseesesraenes $ 70,394.62
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) prior to this Change Order was..........c.ccccveuen. $ $ 1,198,201.62
The (Contract Sum)«{Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) will be (increased) (decreased) $ 14,756.25
{unchanged) by this Change Order in the @amount Of...........ccccciiiiiiiiinicii e $
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) including this Change Order will be......... $ $ 1,212,957.87
The Contract Time will be-{inereased) {decreased) (unchanged) by 2 Calendar days

mbi / k2m Architecture, Inc. Burke Construction Group, Inc.

City of Key West

Consultant
10001 Whitehead St. 10145 NW 19th Street

CONTRACTOR OWNER
3140 Flagler Ave.

Address Address Address
Key West, FL 33040 Doral, FL 33172

Key West, FL 33040

BY BY BY

DATE DATE DATE






dsteckly
Highlight











B & L BENEWAY, INC.

936 CRANE BOULEVARD

SUGARLOAF, FL 33042
CBC1258059 * CUC1224455 * CFC042958 * RG0066581
TELEPHONE: 305-743-4394
FAX: 305-743-4294

May 30, 2014

Burke Construction Group

10145 NW 19th St.

Doral, FL 33172

(305)468-6604

(305)468-6654 Fax

VIA Email: asilveira@bcgconstruction.net

Re: Revised Swale Backfill Willie Ward Park

B & L Beneway, Inc. agrees to furnish all equipment material and labor required to complete the back fill and
compaction of swales "C" and "D" at Willie Ward Park.

Cost Breakdown:

Backfill material #57 recycle 111 tons @ $32.25 $ 3,580.00
Equipment 20 Hrs. Skid Steer @ $95.00 Hr 1,900.00
Equipment 20 Hrs Roller Compactor @ $125.00 Hr. 2,500.00
Labor 20 Hrs. 2 Men @ $45.00 Hr. 1,800.00
Subtotal $ 8,780.00
15% Overhead & Profit 1,467.00
Total Price $11,247.00

APwnE

Acceptance of Proposal: the above prices, specification and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.
You are authorized to do the work as specified.

Date of Acceptance: Signature:

Print Name:

Title:




CHANGE

ORDER OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FIELD
AIA DOCUMENT G701 OTHER
PROJECT: Nelson English / Willie Ward Park CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 12
300 Catherine Street
Key West, FL 33040 DATE: 7/3/2014
CONTRACTOR PROJECT #: 1308
CONTRACT DATE: 7/8/2013
TO CONTRACTOR: Burke Construction Group, Inc.
10145 NW 19th Street
Doral, FL 33172
The Contract is changed as follows:
Delete Line item #14 from Pay Req. (Stair Nosings) per Work Chage Directive #12 $ (648.00)
dated 6/30/14. (see attached)
Subtotal $ (648.00)
Contractor Overhead-- 10% $ -
Contractor Profit------- 5% $ -
Insurance 1% $ -
Bond 1.5% $ -
Total $ (648.00)
Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor.
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maxiti-PHER) WaS. ..o $ $ 1,127,807.00
Net change by previously authorized Change OFdErS............c.c.eveerereeeveereeeeeeeieeeeseeseesesseseessenes $ $ 88,226.31
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) prior to this Change Order was............ccceevenes $ $ 1,216,033.31
The (Contract Sum){Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) will be-{increased) (decreased) $ (648.00)
{unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount Of..........ccccoviviiieniiieiciee e $
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) including this Change Order will be.......... $ $ 1,215,385.31
The Contract Time will be-{increased) {decreased) (unchanged) by 0 Calendar days
mbi / k2m Architecture, Inc. Burke Construction Group, Inc. City of Key West
Consultant CONTRACTOR OWNER
10001 Whitehead St. 10145 NW 19th Street 3140 Flagler Ave.
Address Address Address
Key West, FL 33040 Doral, FL 33172 Key West, FL 33040
BY BY BY

DATE DATE DATE




WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

TO CONTRACTOR: Burke Construction Group, Inc WDCNO: 9

PROJECT: Nelson English / Willie Ward Park Renovation PROJECT NO:  BV1003

OWNER: City of Key West, Florida

ENGINEER: MBI/K2M Architecture

The following additions, deletions, or revisions to the Work have been ordered and authorized:

Description of Work:

1. Delete Stair Nosings — Schedule of Values - Item No. 14

Reason for Change(s):

Stair design replaced by ramp for access to Martin Luther King Community Center entrance.

Attachments (List Supporting Documents):

None

It is understood that this Work Change Directive will not change the Contract Price or Times, but is evidence that the parties

Ordered By:

expect a Change Order to be subsequently issued reflecting any changes.
l

| Date

Owner

Ciry of k&Y Heler






Continuation Sheet Al4 DOCUMENT G703
Job: |Nelson English/Willic Ward Park A Application #: 11 ]
Job#: {1308 B Application Date: 15-Jun-14
Period to: 15-Jun-14
A B C D E F G H 1
. - L Total o o
o Initial __Revised From _ _For Materials { Completed | (G/O) Balance Retainage
N R Scheduled | _ Scheduled Previous This Presently | andStored | to B
Item #{Description of Work Valug Value Appli Period Stored to Date % Finish
! [Mobilization i 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 2500000 | 0.00 0.00 25,00000 | 100% 0.00 2,500.00
2 |sitework 15137300 15137300  151,373.00 000 | 0.00 151,373.00 [ 100% 0.00 15.137.30
3 |site demolition 75.000.00 | 75,000.00 75,00000 | 0.00 000 75,000.00 | 100% 0.00 7,500.00 |
4 [Pavement & Pavers _ 56,000.00 | $6.00000 | 5600000 000 | 000 5600000 | 100% 000 | _ 560000
5 [Landscaping & Irvigati 95.511.00 95,511.00 18,000.00 55,000.00 000 73,00000 | 76% 22,511.00 7.300.00
6 |Concrete work _ 149,000.00 14900000 | 149,00000 0.00 0.00 14900000 | 100% 000 14,900.00
7 |Misc. Meuals lincludes bollzrds) } 143%00 | 1439000 14,390.00 000|] 000 1439000 | 100% 000 | 143900
8  |Trash Enclosure Fence 3217.00 3.217.00 3,217.00 0.00 0.00 321700 | 100% | 0.00 ik
9 |Coutk and Waterproofing . 180000  1,80000 1,80000 000 | 0.00 1,800.00 | 100% 0.00 180,00
10 |Doors, Frames and Hard o 6,751.00 6.751.00 6,751.00 0.00 0.00 6751.00 | 100% | 0.00 _67510
11 |Pointing B 2,00000 | 0.00 0.00 2,00000 | 100% 0.00 _ 20000
12 ilet 1,450.00 0.00 0.00 145000 | 100% | 0.00 145.00
9800 | Y %oy Y %o 00 Y _16s006| ¥
648 00 648.00 ool ~ o00|l o000 eoo| o | = e800] 000
A 22600 ] 3261100 [5 2261000 [% A __W00K 3 00 6BL.00 )\ I A _)000 261
33,993.00 ~ 33,993.00 33.993.00 000 000 33,993.00 | 100% _ 0.00 339930
17 lgggipf. Shelter & Shade Struct. Instaliation 13,50000 | 13.500.00 13.50000 0.00 000 13,500.00 | 100% 0.00 1,350.00 |
18 | Playground Equip 29.315.00 2931500 29.315.00 000 000 2931500 | 100% 000 293150
19 |Safety Surface 103.576.00 103,576.00 0.00 103,576.00 00 103,576.00 | 100% | 0.00 10,357.60
20 |Louvers . B 112400 | . 1,124.00 112400 0.00 0.00 1,124.00 | 100% 0.00 11240
21 |Plumbing 9.000.00 | 9,000.00 900000 | 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 | 100% 0.00 _900.00
22 |Eectrical ) _ 120,000.00 12000000 {  118,150.00 1.85000 | _ 000 120,00000 [ 100% 000 | 12,000.00
23 |Permitatiowance 18.259.00 18.259.00 10.82033 000 000 1082035 | 9% 743865
23 |Genen! Liability 1 6,164.00 6,164.00 6.164.00 000 _000 616300 100% | 0.00
25 |Bond 1570000 | 15,700.00 15,700.00 000 0.00 1570000 100% | 00|
| 26 |General Conditions $8,445.00 58.445.00 46,450.00 9,500.00 0.00 $5.950.00 o 2.495.00
27 |C OH $6,000.00 56,000.00 44,500.00 900000 000 _53,50000 | 96% _ 2,50000
28 _|Contractor Profit 56,000.00 56.000.00 44,500.00 9.000.00 0.00 $3.500.00 | 96% 2.500.00
29 |con B . 000 | 21,552.01 21,552.01 0.00 __000 21,85201] 100% | 000 2,185.20
30 |cou 0.00 000 0.00 000 ooo| 000| o% 000| 000
31 Jcoss o _000| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000) % | 0.00 _ 000
32 |cosa 000 000 0.00 000 0.00 000 0% 000 000
33 |coss } _ 000 000 000 0.00 000 000] 0% 0.00 000
M4 |coss 000 0.00 0,00 000 000! 000] 0% 000 0,00
_ 3 |cour o . 000} _ 0.00 0.00 __000 000| % 0.00 _000
i i 000 __ 000 0.00 000 000 | 0% _ooo] 000
000 0.00 B 0.00 000 | 0.00 o 0.00 _ 000
- - 000 000 ] — 000 000 _ooo| o% 0 eo0] 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 0% ) 0.00 000
- o 0.00 000 ) 000 o000 _ 000 0% 000 000
OTAL $1,127.507.00 | $1,049.359.01 $921,360.36 $187.926.00 $0.00 ] $1,10928636 ] 97% $40,07265 $110,925.64



asilveira
Polygon


Burke Construction Group, Inc.

__ Change Order Summary _

Job: |Nelson English/Willie Ward Park R . e _ _Application #: _ 1
lob#: 11308 I . N Application Date: ! _ 15Jun-14
Period to: 30-Jun-14
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M| | N
—
‘4 Taitial - ,H Chan o )
Scheduled 1 2 3 4 s 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Mwh Yalue Tota}
Lizzth 25.000.00 . o o o _ 1. $23,000.00
- 1137300 ] o L $151,373.00
3 75,000.00 o o . } B $75,000.00
_ 4 [Pavement & Povers $6,000.00 = . o _ $36,000.00
5 _|Landsonping & Mrrigation _ A 93.511.00 T . - oy sessm
6 __|Concrets work 149,000.00 ,, . . . o $149,000.00
7 _|Misc. Metals lincludes bollards)  143%0.00 ] o R B B $14,390.00
8 [Trsn Fence o 3nneo| - N o B $3.217.00
9 |Calk ard Waresproofing 180000 I o } ) 2l BN R ] $1,80000
10 |Doces. Fremes end Hares o 6751.00 R ) $6,751.00
11 |Priming i 2.000.00 R ] o 1 R - ] _ $2.00000
12_|Toin } 1,450.00 o N B B o $1.450.00
13 |1gemification 1.980.00 - ] 1 o . $1,980.00
14 {Stair Nosing's 618,00 - N ) B ) B .  $64800
13 __|Prefud Picnic Shelter 22611.00 - 1 ] - R $22,611.00
16 |Benches 33,993.00 - _ B o
17 |Equip., Shelier & Shade Seruct ; ] 13.500.00 ~ -
18| dEqupmers 2931500 - o o R
19 _[Safery Swfxe L 100.576.00 B o o o
20 {Lomes I 1,124.00 B o
21 |Piambing . B 900000 | B B
22 |Eltrient o ] ~ 120,000.00 ) . - _ _ - ) .
21 [Pemit allowance o 18.259.00 ) e B B
M4 | Genernd Liabitity I 616400 1 j
25 _|Bond B 15,700.00 1 L B ) R
26 | General Condisi ssaas00| - . L -
27 |Comtractor OH ] - $6,000.00 ) R B B
2 _JCommsctorProfin 56000001 . .
29 |con o 2138201 R B o . N . o $21.35201
30 |com i B 0.00 o R ‘ L B $0.00
3_|com B 1 om0 R R D o o $000
32 |com o - o 1 oo - o N . o $0.00
33 |cous . N 000 | 4 — 3000
4 [cous o . o b oo0| o - I ] $0.00
3 _|cow? o L o - 0.00 N o o - $0.00
36 _[coss - B 1 - ) 0.00 ] i 5000
_37_|cos . , ) i - ) ) ] $5.00
18_|cono - . 1 1 ] o ) . . i $0.00
39 Jcosm . R B 1 1 1 B _ 600 . $0.00
40 |oom2 . o | I e B ) . _ 000 ]l s
$0.00
'TOTAL S1,127.807.00 52155201 50.00 $0.00 20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 so.o0 $0.00 s0.0¢ $0.00 $1,149,389.01







gﬁ WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

CONTRACTOR: BURKE Construction Group, Inc. WDCNO: 01

PROJECT: Nelson Englishl Willie Ward Par_k PROJECTNO: CKW: BV-1003
Renovation & Enhancement Project

OWNER:  City of Key West, Florida

ARCHITECT  MBI/K2M Architecture, Inc.

The following additions, deletions, or revisions to the Work have been ordered and authorized:

Description of Work:

Revised Planting Plan for Sabal Palms

1. Eliminate Sabal palm plantings around playground perimeter;

2. Plant six (6) Sabal palms in open space play area perimeter; and

3. Eliminate Sabal palms {6) in area between basketball court and community center building. Areato be
planted with Bahiagrass sod.

Cost for revised sahal palm planting plan shall be a credit, based on the cost for purchase, delivery and
installation of Sabal palm and quantity of Sabal palms to be planted on site as identified on the revised
Landscape Plans and revised quantity of Sabal palms; 43 Sabal paims @, $200.00 each = $8,600.00 credit.

Revised Planting Plan for Paradise Trees (4) at Amelia Street Parking Lot
Substitute Pigeon Plums (4} for Paradise Trees (4). Quantity shall be the same, as listed on Plant List.
Cost for tree substitution shall be equal, no increase and no decrease in contract price.

Reason for Change(s):

Landscape Plans showed Sabal palms to be planted within the playground fall-use zones. No landscape shall
he planted within the fall-use zones.

Drainage Plan was revised. Exfiltration was installed in area between basketball court and community center
building. No trees or shrubs shall be installed over exfiltration trench.

Attachments (List Supporting Documents):

Revised Plant List
Revised Landscape Plan Sections.

Estimated-inueas@in Contract Price: Estimated increase (decrease) in Contract Times:

4 o . | |
3 8} Lop Substantial Completion days:
If the change involves an increase, the estimated Ready for final payment days.
amount is not to be exceeded without further
authorization.
RECOMMENDED: AUTHORIZED: ACKNOWLEDGED:

LLufberd [s/ofo

ENGINEER CONTRACTOR

By: _ By:




200" 0 200"

LANDSCAPE REVISION AT PLAYGROUND & SABAL PALM LOCATIONS \

X ~ X
X
X X
X
SABAL PALMS (6) / X X
NEW LOCATIONS X
XX
X X X
X X X
X
¢ X
% X X (14) PIGEON PLUM
X XX

X




LANDSCAPE REVISION ADJACENT TO BASKETBALL COURT

\BAHIA SOD (TYPICAL)

NO PLANTING OF TREES OVER
EXFILTRATION TRENCH

RELOCATED SIMPSON STOPPERS
FROM WARD PARK GATE
(CONFLICT WITH BIKE RACKS)

SCALE 1" = 200
INCHES ON ORIGI

TW

(10) PIGEON PLUM




LANDSCAPE REVISION ATAMELIA STREET PARKING LOT

SCALE 1" = 200
INCHES ON ORIGI

TW

(14) PIGEON PLUM

SUBSTITUTE (4) PIGEON PLUM

PIGEON PLUM (4)\

FOR PARADISE TREES




NELSON ENGLISH/WILLIE WARD PARK
RENOVATION ENHANCEMENT PROJECT

PLANT LIST

QTY. Botanical Name

Common Name

TREES AND PALMS
2 Arenge fremula
3 Bismarckia nobilis
/4/Sima¥euba—g4auea
substitute 4 Coccoloba diversifola
5 Calypranthes pallens
24 Calypranthes-zuzyglum
substitute 24  Coccoloba diversifola
1 Canella winteriana
5 Chrysophyllum oliviforme
18  Coccoloba uvifera

Conocarpus erectus ‘cericeus’

2
2 Lysiloma latisiliquum
1 Prunus myrtifolia
Pseudophoenix sargentii
43 /86/ Sabal Palmetto
9 Thrinax morisii
2 Ceiba pentandre

SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVERS
185 Borichia arborescens
48  Capparis cynophallophora
70  Chrysolobanus icaco sp.

31 Conocarpus erectus ‘cericeus’

12  Eugenis foetide
18  Gymnanthes lucida
12 Hamelia patens
170 Lantana camara
345  Liriope muscarii
8 Myrciantes frangrans
9 Psychotria nervosa
47  Spartina spartinae
3 Surina maritima
7 Tripsacum dactyloides
190 Tripsacum floridana
40  Zamia floridana

Dwarf Sugar Plum
Bismarck Palm
Paradise Tree
Pigeon Plum
Spicewood
Myrtle-of the River
Pigeon Plum
Cinnamon Bark
Satin Leaf
Seagrape

Silver Buttonwood
Bahama Tamarind
West Indian Cherry
Buccaneer Palm
Sabal Palm

Silver Thatch Palm
Kapok Tree

Sea Oxeye Daisy
Jamaica Caper
Dwarf Cocoplum
Silver Buttonwood
Spanish Stopper
Crabwood
Firebush

Yellow Lantana
Liriope

Simpson Stopper
Wild Coffee
Spartina Grass
Bay Cedar
Fakahatchee Grass
Gama Grass
Coontie















NELSON ENGLISH/WILLIE WARD PARK
RENOVATION ENHANCEMENT PROJECT

PLANT LIST

QTY. Botanical Name

Common Name

TREES AND PALMS
2 Arenge fremula
/3/ Bismarckia nobilis
Simarouba-glauea
substitute 4 Coccoloba diversifola
5 Calypranthes pallens
__24" Calyprantheszuzyglum
substitute 24  Coccoloba diversifola
1 Canella winteriana
5 Chrysophyllum oliviforme
8 Coccoloba uvifera

-—

Conocarpus erectus 'cericeus'

2
2 Lysiloma latisiliquum
1 Prunus myrtifolia
Pseudophoenix sargentii
43/33/ Sabal Palmetto
9 Thrinax morisii
2 Ceiba pentandre

SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVERS
185 Borichia arborescens
48  Capparis cynophallophora
70  Chrysolobanus icaco sp.

31  Conocarpus erectus 'cericeus'

12  Eugenis foetide
18  Gymnanthes lucida
12  Hamelia patens
170 Lantana camara
345 Liriope muscarii
8 Myrciantes frangrans
9 Psychotria nervosa
47  Spartina spartinae
3 Surina maritima
7 Tripsacum dactyloides
190 Tripsacum floridana
40 Zamia floridana

Dwarf Sugar Plum
Bismarck Palm
RaradiseTtree
Pigeon Plum
Spicewood
Myrtle-of-the-River
Pigeon Plum
Cinnamon Bark
Satin Leaf
Seagrape

Silver Buttonwood
Bahama Tamarind
West Indian Cherry
Buccaneer Palm
Sabal Palm

Silver Thatch Palm
Kapok Tree

Sea Oxeye Daisy
Jamaica Caper
Dwarf Cocoplum
Silver Buttonwood
Spanish Stopper
Crabwood
Firebush

Yellow Lantana
Liriope

Simpson Stopper
Wild Coffee
Spartina Grass
Bay Cedar
Fakahatchee Grass
Gama Grass
Coontie






: WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

CONTRACTOR: BURKE Construction Group, Inc. WDC NO: 02

PROJECT: Nelson English / Willie Ward Par_k PROJECTNO: CKW: BV-1003
Renovation & Enhancement Project

OWNER:  City of Key West, Florida

ARCHITECT  MBI/K2M Architecture, Inc.

The followin additions, deletions, or revisions to the Work have been ordered and authorized:
Descriptio ) )

Revised Location for Irrigation System Components

1. Locate backflow preventor, booster pump, pressure tank, gauges, valves, and flow sensor in planter becx;

and
2. Place, booster pump, pressure tank, gauges, and valves within the Lok Box LB3E enclosure, secured to a

four-inch thick 82"x36” concrete pad.

Cost for relocating backflow preventor, booster pump, pressure tank, and flow sensor to planter box shall be as
included in lump sum bid cost. No change in contract price is required.

Reason for Change(s),

Irrigation pump and component enclosure as shown to be located on the street landscape strip will detract
significantly from the entrance appearance.

Attachments (List Supporting Documents)

Irrigation System Component Location Site Plan

Estimated increase (decrease) in Contract Price: Estimated increase (decrease) in Contract Times:
$0.00 Substantial Completion _0 days;
If the change involves an increase, the estimated Ready for final payment _0 days.
amount is not to be exceeded without further

authorization.

RECOMMENDED: AUTHORIZED: ACKNOWLEDGED:
ARCHITECT OWNER -« CONTRACTOR

By: %LL/ By:

By:




IRRIGATION SYSTEM COMPONENTS LOCATION

10’ 0 10

SCALE 1* = 10/
BAR IS TWO INCHES ON ORIGINAL DRAWINGS IF NOT TWO
INCHES ON THIS SHEET ADJUST SCALES ACCORDINGLY
é / '
1 | |

——————— I /6 \380

ET \ adsm /

RELOCATE BACKFLOW PREVENTOR,
BOOSTER PUMP, PRESSURE TANK,
| GAUGES, VALVES, FLOW SENSOR
~ TO PLANTER BOX.
\_\ EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SECURED TO

R
o 7"\ }—CONCRETE PAD; 82"x38"x4"
32,4"&(2)2”, 7~ 1
NS \\ ‘ N T
i\\\ 7o STARITE DS2HF
A\ , PR
% y 40GPM@80TDH __

v [

\METER TO REMAIN

]|

























MNELson [/x/qusH CiTy (PZK Sign Kevisep LoeaT on

- “\
/ e(q@( \ 2 /ﬁ 4‘ / \
00 © o9 “ ‘
? \)o\’\% p O 448] /@& ‘s 4.1
- /
< 420} N¥ Nas] & @
W\ //,. \ \ , OIZlc.,mA\L,
385 39] | .\ S (6N '
40 o ]\ s an Yoy
P \ Eé_v@&% Lot e
v < 3.9 \ L CcaT O
> a3 s |3.90 BS 3.00 Vs 10X 2 3.65

A T0C_2.90 ® \

yo1Dd

)
O%/
(@)
N
r\
TS
\40
O

. z (A, A
2 S TOC 3.10 (f“ O\ e
BOR..,;'E ' FL 2.80 oot 280 Toc 3.15 T0C _3.65 o

fon LBOC 2.65 OC 3.15
TOC 2 75

S/ons LocaTipn SL,LCC‘—_TED
TJune 1z E\f QOMN\ Lore=z
M/ :ngwau(;r c“_b 5115_(/\40(
":y;:AL\J/u - ME. 5/@:\1 COC’ e












Armando Silveira

rom: Devon Steckly <dsteckly@keywestcity.com>
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2014 8:50 AM
To: Armando Silveira; hmontgol@bellsouth.net
Cc: James Bouquet
Subject: Nelson English Willie Ward Park WCD No 7
Attachments: WCD No 7 June 13 Revise Number of Benches.pdf
Armando,

Work Change Directive No. 7 reducing the number of park benches and installation of flexible paving in lieu
of a landscaped island between "Children's Play Area" and "Open Play Area" adjacent to the vehicle parking
area attached for your review.

Sincerely,

Devon Steckly

Senior Project Manager
Engineering Department
City of Key West
305.809.3747

F—













City of Key West Mail - Nelson English - Irrigation Plans : Page 2 of 2

0o Thanks for emailing this confirmation.

Devon
[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/7ui=2&ik=616835406c& view=pt&cat=Projects%200ng... 6/14/2014



NELSON ENGLISH/WILLIE WARD PARK
RENOVATION ENHANCEMENT PROJECT

PLANT LIST

QTY. Botanical Name

Common Name

TREES AND PALMS
2 Arenge fremula
/3/ Bismarckia nobilis
Simareuba-glauea
substitute 4 Coccoloba diversifola
%54/ Calypranthes pallens
Galypranthes zuzyghum
substitute 4  Coccoloba diversifola
1 Canella winteriana
5 Chrysophyllum oliviforme
18  Coccoloba uvifera
2 Conocarpus erectus 'cericeus
2 Lysiloma latisiliquum
: 1 Prunus myrtifolia
Pseudophoenix sargentii
43 /86/ Sabal Palmetto
9 Thrinax morisii
2 Ceiba pentandre

SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVERS
185 Borichia arborescens
48  Capparis cynophallophora
70  Chrysolobanus icaco sp.
31  Conocarpus erectus ‘cericeus
12  Eugenis foetide
18  Gymnanthes lucida
12  Hamelia patens
.170 Lantana camara
345 Liriope muscarii
8 Myrciantes frangrans
9  Psychotria nervosa
47  Spartina spartinae
3 Surina maritima
7 Tripsacum dactyloides
190 Tripsacum floridana
40 Zamia floridana

Dwarf Sugar Plum
Bismarck Palm
PRaradiseTree
Pigeon Plum
Spicewood
Myrtle-of-the-River
Pigeon Plum
Cinnamon Bark
Satin Leaf
Seagrape

Silver Buttonwood
Bahama Tamarind
West Indian Cherry
Buccaneer Palm
Sabal Palm

Silver Thatch Palm
Kapok Tree

Sea Oxeye Daisy
Jamaica Caper
Dwarf Cocoplum
Silver Buttonwood
Spanish Stopper
Crabwood

Firebush

Yellow Lantana
Liriope

Simpson Stopper -
Wild Coffee
Spartina Grass

Bay Cedar
Fakahatchee Grass
Gama Grass
Coontie






























)

)

Change Order Breakdown

IAdd Flexi Pave by Children's Play Area

Flexi Pave 198  sf @ $10 sf = $1,980.00
[Credit sod and irrigation |
Sod 198 sf @ §$ 070 = § (138.60)
Irigation -7 _EA @ $ 18.50 = § (129.50)
| Total for WCD #10 = $ (268.10)|
SUBTOTAL: = $1,711.90
Overhead: @ 5% = § -
Profit: @ 10 % = § -
TOTAL LABOR, MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT : $1,711.90






Change Order Breakdown

| Credit install of Security Fence |

Augerholes -10 ea @ $20 ea = -$200.00
ConreteBags -20 ea @ $8 ea = -$150.00
Labor to setfence -16 hrs @ $23 ea = -$364.00
|Credit install of 1 light pole |
Augerholes -1 ea @ $ 100.00 = § (100.00)
Labor to set pole -1 ea @ $ 75.00 $ (75.00)
Wire Light pole -1 ea @ $ 50.00 = § (50.00)
Total for WCD #10 = § (225.00)|
SUBTOTAL: = -$939.00
Overhead: @ 5% = § -
Profit: @ 0% = $ .

TOTAL LABOR, MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT : -$939.00
























City of Key West Mail - Fwd: Nelson English - Landscape Page 2 of 3

That's not a big problem because there are 8 sabals on the plan that don't wok where they are
drawn. | suggest we eliminate 5 sabals from around the lift station and the one in the planter out
by the parking area that has no water. This would bring the number back down to 43. Agreed -
eliminate 5 Sabals around lift station and eliminate 1 Sabal palm in the planter in the bus loading
area. Request Burke Construction Group install concrete paving inside bus loading island
planter in lieu of planting Sabal palm, pOP Fou vt

3. | have taken the liberty to move the two Silver Buttonwood trees next to the fence on the
West side of the parking area since there is no room to put them where they are drawn. Agreed
- relocate two Silver Buttonwood trees due to space limitation. Ny /C

4. According to the plan, the asphalt on the N.E. side of the lift station needs to be removed so
thatt we can do our plantings. Agreed - Burke Construction Group responsible to complete
asphalt removal in order to complete plantings. v ( o

5. On the plan there is an area of gravel under the Green Buttonwood tree. The plan does not
indicate any type of edging between the gravel, mulch, and sod. It is important to keep a
separation beween these materials in order to maintain them properly. This brings me to the
question of why the gravel is there to beging with. Apart from the fact that it would be hard to
maintain, a fall on gravel has the potential of being far more hazardous that a fall on grass.
Unless there is a practial purpose I'm not aware of, | suggest we modify the irrigation in the area
and plant grass instead. Agreed - modify irrigation and substitute grass for gravel inside island
around Green Buttonwood tree. & \ ¢

6. Inthe Zoysia Grass area, the rough grade needs to be finished. We can do it, but I'm not
sure we have the time for it. Our intent is to bring in a couple of loads of 80/20 to feather in the
slopes and do the final grade. Let me know what you propose. Burke Construction Group
responsible for finish grading Swale "A" subgrade. o

7. To date we have brought in 4 loads of soil/sand. We have 6 loads left to use on the project.
We used more that a load to fill the planters that were lower that required, which was not in our
scope. This means that we may need additional sand/soil to compensate for the amount already
used, as well as areas which will require additional soils to bring to grade. We will advice you
when we come close to reaching the soil quota. Furnish and install additional quantity of
soil/sand mixture to complete planting installation and provide Burke Construction / c
Group pricing associated with furnishing and installing additional soil/sand mixture. ¥

Call me if you have any questions.
David Lewis
Aquatic Landscaping Design, Inc.

25405 SW 107th Av
Princeton, FL 33032

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=616835406c&view=pt&cat=Projects%200ng... 7/16/2014






	Construction Change Order No. 1 0614
	Work Change Directive Summary.pdf
	Sheet1

	CO #01 - Plumbing Changes.pdf
	CO #01 - Plumbing Changes
	Change Order Change to Plans
	Change Order Floor Drains
	Change Order Trap Primers
	Change Order Hose Bibbs

	CO _04 - Flushometer 1 inch cooper line.pdf
	CO #04 - Flushometer 1 inch cooper line
	Change Order for pipe for manual flushometers

	CO _12 - Delete Stair Nosings.pdf
	CO #12 - Delete Stair Nosings
	Pay App No #11 June 2014

	CO _03 Rev. _1 - Relocate Trees & Bus Lane General Condition.pdf
	CO #03 Rev. #1 - Relocate Trees & Bus Lane General Condition
	Letter to Elizabeth for time extension #1
	Letter to Elizabeth for time extension-01 (2nd request)

	WCD 01 LANDSCAPE REVISIONS.pdf
	WCD_LANDSCAPE REVISIONS
	LANDSCAPE REVISION_PLAYGROUND AREA
	LANDSCAPE REVISION_EXFILTRATION TRENCH
	LANDSCAPE REVISION_AMELIA STREET PARKING LOT
	PLANT LIST_ENGLISH WARD PARK


	Text1: 2
	PROJECT NAME: English/Ward Park Renovt'n
	NUMBER: BV1003
	undefined: 1189517
	Check Box3: Off
	Check Box4: Off
	Check Box5: Yes
	Fee: 61710
	ARCHITECT 1: K2M
	ARCHITECT 2: 
	Fee_2: 
	CONTRACTOR: Burke Construction Group
	undefined_2: 1127807
	PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 21552.01
	undefined_3: 2
	undefined_4: 62826.14
	undefined_5: 6
	JUSTIFICATION 1:  Combination of unforseen underground obstructions, site space
	JUSTIFICATION 2:  limitations, and building permitting requirements as identified on attached Work
	JUSTIFICATION 3:  Change Directive Summary as CKW Change Order No. 2 items w/ backup information
	Check Box1: Off
	Check Box2: Yes


