
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 214-6398 Name: Willie Ward / Nelson English Park Renovation
Project BV1003 Change Order No. 2

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/15/2014 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:9/3/2014 9/3/2014

Title: Approving Change Order No. 2 to the construction contract awarded under Resolution No. 13-154 to
Burke Construction Group Inc. for Enhancements/Renovations to Nelson English/Willie Ward Parks
(Purchase Order 74986) in an amount not to exceed $62,826.14, due to a combination of unforeseen
underground obstructions, site space limitations, and permitting requirements; Authorizing the use of
Bahama Village TIF Funds allocated in Resolution 14-162; Authorizing the City Manager to execute
necessary documents.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Construction Change Order No. 2 0814 *Large File*, 4.
Construction Change Order No. 1 0614 *Large File*, 5. Res 14-162 BV1003 English Ward Park Addtnl
Funding, 6. Res 13-154 BV1003 English Ward Park Construction Bid Award

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Commission9/3/2014 2 Pass

Approving Change Order No. 2 to the construction contract awarded under Resolution No. 13-154 to
Burke Construction Group Inc. for Enhancements/Renovations to Nelson English/Willie Ward Parks
(Purchase Order 74986) in an amount not to exceed $62,826.14, due to a combination of unforeseen
underground obstructions, site space limitations, and permitting requirements; Authorizing the use of
Bahama Village TIF Funds allocated in Resolution 14-162; Authorizing the City Manager to execute
necessary documents.

City of Key West, FL Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

